Operating and Maintenance Manual
 MIRAGE Line Compressors
Instruction Manual
4tek S.r.l.
Viale dell’Industria 66 - 20037 Paderno Dugnano (MI) ITALY
Tel. +39 02 91082211 - Internet: www.4-tek.it
ENGLISH translation of the original ITALIAN instructions
Before using the compressor, read this document

Warranty	 8 - 01
Exploded views and spare parts tables	 9 - 01
How to order replacement parts	 9 - 03
This manual is the property of  . No part of it may be reproduced in any form.
MIRAGE Line Compressors Instruction Manual
List of Models and Technical Specifications
NOTE
The cross in the grey box shows the purchased Compressor Model.
0 - 02
REF
L cm (W x D x H) kg
Weight in kg
dB
(A)
Meaning of the symbols in the table on this page and on the following pages.
NOTE The electrical data are shown on the CE plate affixed to the compressor
and reproduced on page 1- 04 of this document.
2-cylinder
head
Dryer (Blue dot if
present)
Compressor
modelREF
Air
receiver
capacity
Dimensions in cm
(W x D x H)
Noise level
dB (A)
SMALLMIRAGE130
MIRAGE100
SMALLMIRAGE70
MIRAGE70
MIRAGE100E
SMALLMIRAGE100
MIRAGE70E
MIRAGE130
30 x 40 x 53
40 x 40 x 62
30 x 40 x 53
40 x 40 x 62
40 x 52.2 x 62
30 x 40 x 53
40 x 52.2 x 62
40 x 40 x 62
15
25
15
25
25
15
25
25
25
30
25
30
35
25
35
30
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
67
This manual is the property of  . No part of it may be reproduced in any form.
MIRAGE Line Compressors Instruction Manual 0 - 03
REF